
Study on the Adsorption of Vanadium (V) with Scenedesmus
obliquus

N. Jie,1 Q. Zhang,2 G. Yao1

1 College of Basic Science and Technology, China Agricultural University, Beijing,
100094, People’s Republic of China
2 Department of Chemistry, Shandong University, Jinan, People’s Republic of China

Received: 19 June 2000/Accepted: 31 May 2001

Correspondence to:N. Jie

Bull. Environ. Contam. Toxicol. (2001) 67:431–437
© 2001 Springer-Verlag New York Inc.
DOI: 10.1007/s00128-001-0142-7 B

ul
le

ti
n

of Environmental
Contamination
and Toxicology

431



432



433



434



435



436



437


